XL-AK400-01 1
ADL SERIES
GO THE DISTANCE.
ADL-120-7
Drive-Axle Air-Ride Suspension
Maintenance and Parts List Manual
MAINTENANCE
AND PARTS LIST

Serial Number ________________________________
Parts List Number_____________________________
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
AIR DRIVE
NO. OF AXLES
1 - SINGLE
2 - TANDEM
3 - TRIDEM
RATED CAPACITY
(X 1,000 LBS.)
RIDE HEIGHT (INCHES)
ADL - 1 20 - 7
IMPORTANT: This manual applies to the ADL suspension
series and for special orders of the same.
It is very important to determine your
specific model number, serial number, and
parts list number. Record those numbers
on this page, and refer to them when
obtaining information or replacement parts.
MODEL NO. CAPACITY (LBS.)
PARTS LIST NO.
COVERED BY ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING PATENTS (OTHER PATENTS PENDING)
4,193,612 4,322,061 4,595,216 4,634,141 4,700,968 4,729,579
4,262,929 4,405,154 4,615,539 4,693,486 4,726,571 4,736,958
4,854,409 5,083,812 5,201,898 5,335,695 5,393,096
4,858,949 5,088,763 5,203,585 5,335,932 5,413,374
4,991,872 5,112,078 5,288,100 5,375,819 5,192,101
5,058,916 5,116,075 5,315,918 5,058,917 5,333,645
JAPAN PATENT 2038539 PART   #93800269
HOLLAND USA, INC.
MUSKEGON, MICH., U.S.A.
ADL-120-7 XX,XXX LBS.
SERIAL NO.
8-digit number
8-digit number
Serial Number Tag
FIGURE 2
XL-AK400-01 5
TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
ADL TORQUE
SPECIFICATIONS*
SIZE ITEM FT. LBS NM
1/2˝ and 3/4˝ Air Spring Nuts 30-35 41-48
5/8˝ Control Rod Adj. Nut 85-95 115-129
3/4˝ Shock Absorber 250-280 340-380
7/8˝ Track Bar Nut 400-450 542-610
11/8˝ Pivot Conn. Nut 800-850 1085-1153
11/8˝ Axle Conn. Nut 800-850 1085-1153
11/8˝ Transv. Beam Nuts 800-850 1085-1153
*NOTE: Torque specifications listed above are with clean
lubricated threads.
IMPORTANT: Use of special lubricants with friction
modifiers, such as Anti-Seize or
Never-Seize, without written approval
from Holland Engineering, will void
warranty and could lead to over torquing
of fasteners or other component issues.
General Information
1. The torque specifications listed throughout the manual
are applied to the nut, not the bolt.
2. Torque specifications: ± 5% tolerance.
3. Lubricated Vs. Non-Lubricated Threads:
The torque specifications stated are for lubricated
fasteners. Holland defines lubricated vs. non-lubricated